
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 17TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
IN AND FOR BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO. CACE24005243   DIVISION: 07    JUDGE: Tuter, Jack B., Jr. (07)

 

IN RE: HERON POND CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION INC Petitioner

____________________________/

ORDER GRANTING SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

THIS CAUSE, having come before this Court upon the Stipulation for Substitution of Counsel, and the 

Court, having reviewed the file, and being otherwise fully advised in the premises, it is therefore:

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that:

Substitution of Counsel is GRANTED. The law firm of AINSWORTH & CLANCY, PLLC 

shall be designated Counsel of record on behalf of FEDERATED FOUNDATION TRUST. All 

further correspondence and pleadings shall be forwarded to thier attention.

1. 

GRUMER LAW shall bear no further responsibility in this matter.2. 

DONE AND ORDERED in Chambers at Broward County, Florida on 19th day of November, 2024.

  
CACE24005243 11-19-2024 2:55 PM
Hon. Jack Tuter
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

Electronically Signed by Jack Tuter
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Brian G Rich , E-mail : kmarsh@bergersingerman.com

Brian G Rich , E-mail : drt@bergersingerman.com

Daniel J. Stermer , E-mail : dstermer@dsiconsulting.com

Elizabeth P. Perez , E-mail : Elizabeth@plglawoffice.com

Page 1 of 2

Filing # 211313378 E-Filed 11/19/2024 09:14:06 PM



Case Number: CACE24005243

Elizabeth P. Perez , E-mail : epperez@icloud.com

Elizabeth P. Perez , E-mail : eservice@plglawoffice.com

Janette Diaz , E-mail : jdiaz@bergersingerman.com

Jeffrey S. Wertman , E-mail : jwertman@bergersingerman.com

Keith T Grumer , E-mail : kgrumer@grumerlaw.com

Keith T Grumer , E-mail : slopez@grumerlaw.com

Luis Torres , E-mail : ltorres@bergersingerman.com

Michael J. Niles , E-mail : mniles@bergersingerman.com

Michael Niles , E-mail : zmorton@bergersingerman.com

Mor Avin , E-mail : mavin@bergersingerman.com

Paul B. Hernandez , E-mail : PHernandez@GorenCherof.com

Paul B. Hernandez , E-mail : CDunn@GorenCherof.com

Ryan Matthew Clancy , E-mail : ryan@business-esq.com

Ryan Matthew Clancy , E-mail : yamila@business-esq.com

Ryan Matthew Clancy , E-mail : service1@business-esq.com

Samuel S Goren , E-mail : SGoren@GorenCherof.com

Samuel S Goren , E-mail : klongo@GorenCherof.com

Page 2 of 2


